














































































Teachers' Retirement System of Oklahoma 
Actuarial Valuation- June 30, 2008 

Development of Actuarial Value of Assets 

I. Market value of assets at beginning of year 

2. Net new investments 

a. Contributions 
b. Benefits paid 
c. Refunds 
d. Subtotal 

3. Market value of assets at end of year 

4. Net earnings (3-1-2) 

5. Assumed investment return rate 

6. Expected return 

7. Excess return (4-6) 

8. Excess return on assets for last four years: 

Period End Excess Return Percent Deferred 
(2) (3) 

a. June 30, 2005 129,636,869 20% 
b. June 30, 2006 93,608,695 40% 
c. June 30, 2007 784,454,583 60% 
d. June 30, 2008 (1,446,413,554) 80% 

9. Actuarial value of assets (Item 3 - Item 8) 

10. Actuarial value as percentage of market value 

GRS 

Table 8 

Year Ending 
June 30, 2008 

$ 9,293,201,022 

$ 883,579,976 
(806,540,725) 

(35,254,496) 
41,784,755 

$ 8,633,699,695 

$ (701,286,082) 

8.00% 

$ 745,127,472 

$ (1,446,413,554) 

Deferred Amount 
(4) 

$ 25,927,374 
37,443,478 

470,672,750 
(1,157,130,843) 

$ (623,087,241) 

$ 9,256,786,936 

107.2% 
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